



Go Green! Financing for Elite Dealers

The Day & Night Go Green! Financing program is intended to assist dealers as they encourage homeowners to purchase our most energy-efficient equipment with lower monthly payments

Plan Code	Promotion	Elite Cost (Wells Fargo Rate Sheet)*	Promotion Rate Reduction	Final Elite Cost
1545	No interest if paid in full within 12 months with regular required monthly payments*	6.36%	(3.36%)	3.00%
1546	Special rate of 0% APR with 36 Months equal monthly payments*	15.17%	(5.17%)	10.00%
1547	Special rate of 9.99% APR with 120 equal monthly payments* (1.33 payment factor) (\$7,500 minimum transaction for this plan)	5.25%	(5.25%)	0.00%

Promotion Dates

All sales must occur between January 1, 2024, and December 31, 2024. This promotion is not retroactive for financed sales of qualifying equipment prior to January 1, 2024. Day & Night systems or units sold after December 31, 2024, do not qualify for this promotion. Last date for authorization is December 31, 2024.

Dealer Eligibility

To be eligible to participate in this promotion, a Day & Night dealer must meet all of the following criteria at the time of sale.

- 1. Current with all Elite eligibility requirements.
- 2. Status must show: "active" in the HVACpartners.com dealer profile for the Elite program at the time of sale.
- 3. Dealers working toward the Elite requirement and non-Elite dealers are not eligible for this promotion.
- 4. Enrolled in the Day & Night Consumer Financing Program through Wells Fargo Retail Services.
- 5. Day & Night Elite must be located and doing business in the United States. Day & Night Elites located in Canada are not eligible.

The Elite Dealer financing program is offered through Wells Fargo Bank N.A.

^{*} Refer to the Wells Fargo Retail Services – ICP Elite Price Sheet for important details about promotional terms. The discount rate is the fee charged to you for regular or special terms; it will be deducted from the amount funded to you. Wells Fargo may change the discount structure in any way at any time by advising you in advance in writing.